OvercoatResistor (Ru02)
(Jumper chip is
a conductor)
Alumina Substrate
Internal Electrode
Secondary Electrode (Nickel Plated)
External Electrode (Sn)
Features

Sulfur Test 3 ppm H2S, +50 °C, 90~95 % RH, 100 hours ±(5 % +0.1 ohm)
NOTE: Zero-ohm jumper ≤100 milliohms.
 How To Order
SAG2001-XF-2040RC
Chip
Resistor
Size
• 0402
Tolerance
• F = 1 %
•  J = 5 %
TCR (ppm/°C)
• X = ±100
•  W = ±200
• / = N/A (for Jumper)
Resistance Code
• For 1 % Tolerance
<100 ohms:
“R” designates decimal point
(example: 24R3 = 24.3 ohms)
≥100 ohms:
fourth digit represents number of
First three digits are significant,
First two digits are significant,
zeros to follow
(example: 8252 = 82.5K ohms)
• For 5 % Tolerance
<10 ohms:
“R” designates decimal point
(example: 4R7 = 4.7 ohms)
≥10 ohms:
third digit represents number of
zeros to follow
(example: 474 = 470K ohms;
000 = Zero-ohm jumper)
Packaging
• G = Paper Tape
(10,000 pcs. on 7-inch plastic reel)
Special Characteristics
• AS = Sulfur-resistant, Tin-plated terminations
  (RoHS compliant)
For Standard Values Used in Capacitors,
Inductors, and Resistors, click here.
25
75
125
175
225
275
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
Time (seconds)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
60 - 120 seconds
60 - 90
seconds
260 °C peak
190 °C
150 °C
220 °C
Ramp Down
6 °C/second
      255 °C
Maximum of 20 seconds between
        +255 °C and +260 °C
Ramp Up
3 °C/second maximum